

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/21/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: November 21, 2019

| Call Order | Contract ID | Project(s) | # of Bids | Low Bidder | Estimated Cost | Corrected Bid | Percent of Estimate | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|----------------|-------------|--------------|-----------|-------------------------------|----------------|---------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|
| 002 | C23260 | MTCER400-378 | 1 | ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC | \$704,389.70 | \$758,686.00 | 107.71% | \$54,296.30 |
| Letting Totals | | | 1 | | \$704,389.70 | \$758,686.00 | 107.71% | \$54,296.30 |

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C23260

Contract Description:

NE QUADRANT REGION 4: SH 6J, 11A, 14C, 23A, 34D, 34E, 39A, 55A, 59B, 61A, 63A, 71E, 71F, 76A, 113A, 138A, 385D, 385E, 392B

This project consists of the removal of existing pavement markings and placement of new preformed thermoplastic pavement markings. Work is concentrated mainly at intersections.

| Rank | Vendor ID | Vendor Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid | Percent Of Estimate |
|------|-----------|-------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 0 | -EST- | Engineer's Estimate | \$704,389.70 | 92.84% | 100.00% |
| 1 | 607A | ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC | \$758,686.00 | 100.00% | 107.71% |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23260

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC | | | |
|-----------------|---|---------------|----------------------------------|------------|--|------------|------------|--------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 Bid Items | | | | | | | |
| 620-00020 | Sanitary Facility | 2.000 EACH | 1,500.00000 | 3,000.00 | 500.00000 | 1,000.00 | | |
| 626-00000 | Mobilization | 1.000 L S | 17,000.00000 | 17,000.00 | 27,500.00000 | 27,500.00 | | |
| 626-01114 | Public Information Management (Tier IV) | 40.000 DAY | 125.00000 | 5,000.00 | 50.00000 | 2,000.00 | | |
| 627-30405 | Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) | 15,379.000 SF | 12.80000 | 196,851.20 | 15.25000 | 234,529.75 | | |
| 627-30410 | Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) | 40,437.000 SF | 10.50000 | 424,588.50 | 11.25000 | 454,916.25 | | |
| 630-00000 | Flagging | 600.000 HOUR | 20.00000 | 12,000.00 | 12.00000 | 7,200.00 | | |
| 630-00012 | Traffic Control Management | 80.000 DAY | 250.00000 | 20,000.00 | 250.00000 | 20,000.00 | | |
| 630-80305 | Flagging Station Light | 4.000 EACH | 600.00000 | 2,400.00 | 250.00000 | 1,000.00 | | |
| 630-80341 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 84.000 EACH | 20.00000 | 1,680.00 | 5.00000 | 420.00 | | |
| 630-80342 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) | 24.000 EACH | 20.00000 | 480.00 | 5.00000 | 120.00 | | |
| 630-80358 | Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type) | 2.000 EACH | 20.00000 | 40.00 | 500.00000 | 1,000.00 | | |
| 630-80380 | Traffic Cone | 150.000 EACH | 6.00000 | 900.00 | 5.00000 | 750.00 | | |
| 630-80393 | Stackable Vertical Panels | 50.000 EACH | 9.00000 | 450.00 | 5.00000 | 250.00 | | |
| 630-85040 | Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary) | 2.000 EACH | 10,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | 4,000.00000 | 8,000.00 | | |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23260

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC | | | |
|------------------------------|-------------|----------|----------------------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|------------|--------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| Section Totals: | | | | \$704,389.70 | | \$758,686.00 | | |
| Contract Grand Totals | | | | \$704,389.70 | | \$758,686.00 | | |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/21/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C23260

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|--|------------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0001 | Bid Items | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 620-00020 Sanitary Facility | 2.000 | 1,500.00000 | 500.00000 EACH | 3,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 33.33% | -2,000.00 |
| 0010 | 626-00000 Mobilization | 1.000 | 17,000.00000 | 27,500.00000 L S | 17,000.00 | 27,500.00 | 161.76% | 10,500.00 |
| 0015 | 626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV) | 40.000 | 125.00000 | 50.00000 DAY | 5,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 40.00% | -3,000.00 |
| 0020 | 627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) | 15,379.000 | 12.80000 | 15.25000 SF | 196,851.20 | 234,529.75 | 119.14% | 37,678.55 |
| 0025 | 627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) | 40,437.000 | 10.50000 | 11.25000 SF | 424,588.50 | 454,916.25 | 107.14% | 30,327.75 |
| 0030 | 630-00000 Flagging | 600.000 | 20.00000 | 12.00000 HOUR | 12,000.00 | 7,200.00 | 60.00% | -4,800.00 |
| 0035 | 630-00012 Traffic Control Management | 80.000 | 250.00000 | 250.00000 DAY | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| 0040 | 630-80305 Flagging Station Light | 4.000 | 600.00000 | 250.00000 EACH | 2,400.00 | 1,000.00 | 41.67% | -1,400.00 |
| 0045 | 630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 84.000 | 20.00000 | 5.00000 EACH | 1,680.00 | 420.00 | 25.00% | -1,260.00 |
| 0050 | 630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) | 24.000 | 20.00000 | 5.00000 EACH | 480.00 | 120.00 | 25.00% | -360.00 |
| 0055 | 630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type) | 2.000 | 20.00000 | 500.00000 EACH | 40.00 | 1,000.00 | 2500.00% | 960.00 |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/21/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 2

Contract ID: C23260

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|--|--|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0001 | Bid Items | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 630-80380 Traffic Cone | 150.000 | 6.00000 | 5.00000 EACH | 900.00 | 750.00 | 83.33% | -150.00 |
| 0065 | 630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels | 50.000 | 9.00000 | 5.00000 EACH | 450.00 | 250.00 | 55.56% | -200.00 |
| 0070 | 630-85040 Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary) | 2.000 | 10,000.00000 | 4,000.00000 EACH | 20,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 40.00% | -12,000.00 |
| Section 0001 Subtotal | | | | | \$704,389.70 | \$758,686.00 | 107.71% | \$54,296.30 |
| Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items | | | | | \$704,389.70 | \$758,686.00 | 107.71% | \$54,296.30 |